

Lilavati Hospital and Research Centre



A-791, Bandra Reclamation, Bandra (West), Mumbai - 400 050 Tel: +91 22 2675 1000 / 2656 8000 / Extn: 1585 / 1586 / 1591 / 1592 / 1594. Fax No: 2640 5119 W: www.lilavatihospital.com

CORONARY ANGIOPLASTY (PTCA) PACKAGE

(Offered only in Common & Economy Classes)

Class	Common (Rs.)	Economy (Rs.)
PTCA PACKAGE CHARGE	1,40,000	1,65,000
CAG + PTCA PACKAGE CHARGE	1,60,000	1,92,000

COMPLEX ANGIOPLASTY (PTCA) PACKAGE

(Offered only in Common & Economy Classes)

Class	Common (Rs.)	Economy (Rs.)
COMPLEX PTCA	1,55,000	1,75,000
PACKAGE CHARGE		100 70
CAG + CPTCA PACKAGE CHARGE	1,75,000	2,02,000

PACKAGE INCLUDES

Hospital Charge

- 1. Hospitalization upto 1 day in ICU and 1 day in the Ward for consecutive days.
- The package includes Cathlab Theatre and Anaesthesia Charges for 2 hours.
- The package includes the cost of recommended quantity of surgical materials that are normally required for Angioplasty (PTCA) cases along with the Non-ionic dye (contrast Material) used during the procedure.
- All regularly used medicines consumed in the Cathlab.
- 5. The diet services as prescribed by our dietician, however any additional order will be charged at actuals.

Professional Fees

- Professional Fees for the Angioplasty Team members viz. Primary Cardiologist, Secondary Cardiologist, Standby Surgeon and Anaesthetist are included in the package.
- 2. Visits made by Angioplasty team members during the package validity period are included in the package.

PACKAGE EXCLUDES

- All investigations Medicine, Surgical Disposable/Consumbale used in Ward / ICU.
- Any additional Surgery/Cathlab/Endoscopic Procedures if required will be charged extra.
- Any special drugs & medicine prescribed by the Doctor. Please consult your Cardiologist regarding the requirement of these drugs & medicine before the procedure is done.
- 4. Extra charges will be levied if any of the following items are required

Balloon/Cutting Balloon (Rs. 20,000 to 40,000) IABP/Closure devices / ACT tubes / Filter devices	Stent a) Regular / Non-Medicated Stent b) Drug Elluting Stent c) BUS Stent d) IVUS will be Charged	Rotaburr Set (Rs. 80,000)
---	--	------------------------------

- Telephone calls and Ambulance (if required).
- If any Doctor other than Angioplasty team member visits the patient, an additional visit-charge as per the tariff will be applicable for each visit.
- Hospitalization and other services rendered beyond 1-day stay in ICU and 1 day stay in the ward will be charged extra at applicable rates.

ANGIOPLASTY TWIN SHARING AND HIGHER CLASSES

- Billing for a patient admitted in Twin sharing and above classes is done on the basis of actual services availed. No package is presently offered in these classes.
- 2. Please consult with your Cardiologist before the PTCA is performed regarding the likely expenditure.

PLEASE NOTE:

Class	Common (Rs.)	Economy (Rs.)
Advance Deposit (PTCA)	2,75,000	3,25,000
Advance Deposit CAG + PTCA	2,95,000	3,55,000
Advance Deposit (Complex PTCA)	3,25,000	3,75,000
Advance Deposit CAG + CPTCA	3,45,000	4,00,000

- Upgradation or Downgradation of the class within package will not be premissable.
- 2. The package duration is for 2 days hospitalization only.
- Patient is required to undergo relevant investigations before the procedure.
- 4. An additional charges will be applicable for the patients requiring 'Universal Precautions'
- One Day Accommodation (Ward) credit will be given for patients who undergoes CAG + PTCA/CPTCA in One Sitting.

ADDITIONAL CHARGE

Class	Common (Rs.)	Economy (Rs.)
Universal Precaution Charges	5,000	6,000

- Tariff given are effective from 6th January 2020.
- Mode of Payment accepted: Cash / Card / Pay Order / Demand Draft / RTGS / NEFT / IMPS.
- Refunds for excess amount if any will be refunded by crossed CHEQUE/RTGS/NEFT.
- · All rates are subject to revision without prior notice.
- Incase preferred class is not available, patient will be admitted in available class and charged as per allotted class.
- Surcharge @20% will be applicable to Foreign Nationals, NRI's, PIO and OCI Patients.
- . Minimum class permissible for Foreign National / NRI / PIO and OCI patients is Twin Sharing.
- All Foreign National / NRI / PIO and OCI patients are requested to submit copy of Patients Passport, Visa/PIO and OCI before admission.
- Emergency charges will be applicable as per hospital policy for cases done on Sundays / Public Holidays / after standard working
 hours / when an unscheduled case is accommodated during regular working hours despite non-availability of any vacant slot.
- PAN CARD copy of patient must be submitted to Billing Department for billed amount of Rs. 200000/-. If patient does not have PAN CARD then FORM No.60 has to be filled by patient / next of kin and copy of proof of identity and residence has to be attached.
- As per section 26ST in the income tax act, no person shall receive / accept an amount of Rs. 2,00,000/- or more in cash. The hospital will not accept above Rs. 1,95,000/- per patient in cash.
- For further assistance please contact Billing Dept. on Ext. 1585/1586/1592/1594

We wish you a speedy recovery !!